



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #2025-01

SMITHFIELD PARK PLAY STRUCTURE AND PATHWAY

ADDENDUM 2 of 2

NOTE: Addenda are to be acknowledged in proposal submissions.

JANUARY 21, 2025

Question 1

What type of fencing is required/expected? (construction or snow)?

Answer 1

Construction

Question 2

What is the depth of current rubber surfacing?

Answer 2

Approximately 2 inches

Question 3

Are concrete pads required for accessible seating options?

Answer 3

No

Question 4

Does the municipality have a preference between inground and surface-mounted site amenities? (re. page 29. Accessible Pathway2. : This statement references a ramp, but no ramp is included in the Specs. Is it safe to interpret that a transfer platform will be a suitable access point for this structure?)

Answer 4

The ramp from the ground level to the elevated area is component 5 in the example layout on page 29. An accessible ramp is a requirement as well as a transfer platform. A full list of requirements are listed on page 28.

Question 5

Request approval of Gametime Zero-G swing in place of Little Tikes Inclusive Seat

Answer 5

Approved

Question 6

Request approval of Gametime Expression Swing as equivalent to LT Generation Swing. (Game Times design is patented to optimize eye-level attunement.)

Answer 6

Approved

Question 7

Please confirm that EWF is meant to be at grade (not contained above grade by plastic curs and an accessible ramp)

Answer 7

At grade.